
ASC Committees – 2019 
 

 
Herbert Bloch Award  

Gaylene Armstrong (c) UNO garmstrong@unomaha.edu 
Chris Melde MSU melde@msu.edu 
Leana Bouffard Iowa State lab17@iastate.edu 
Bitna Kim Indiana Bitna.Kim@iup.edu 
Henry Pontell (fr) John Jay hpontell@jjay.cuny.edu 
Melissa Morabito U Mass, Lowell Melissa_Morabito@uml.edu 

 
Carte Student Paper Award (Student Awards Committee) 
James Wo (c) Iowa james-wo@uiowa.edu 

Andrew Wheeler UT Dallas Andrew.wheeler@utdallas.edu 
Chris Smith UC Davis chmsmith@ucdavis.edu 
Robert Apel Rutgers scj.rutgers.edu 
Marin Wenger (fr) FSU mwenger@fsu.edu 

Devon Johnson George Mason djohns22@gmu.edu 

Cavan Young Scholar Award 
  

Andrea Leverentz (c) UMass Boston Andrea.Leverentz@umb.edu 
Callie Burt (fr) Washington chburt@uw.edu 
Waverly Duck Pitt wod1@pitt.edu 
Aubrey Jackson New Mexico aubreyjackson@unm.edu 
Aaron Kupchik Delaware akupchik@udel.edu 

Bryan Sykes UC Irvine blsykes@uci.edu 

Fellows 
  

Ruth Peterson (c/fr) Ohio State peterson.5@osu.edu 
Anthony Braga Northeastern a.braga@northeastern.edu 
Patrick Carr Rutgers-New Bruns pcarr@sociology.rutgers.edu 
Meredith Worthen Oklahoma mgfworthen@ou.edu 
Katheryn Russell-Brown Florida rullbrownK@law.ufl.edu 
Xia Wang ASU xiawang@asu.edu 

Cheryl Maxson (fr) UC Irvine cmaxson@uci.edu 

Hindelang Award 
  

Lois Presser (c) Tennessee lpresser@utk.edu 
Wenona Rymond-Richmond (fr) UMass wenona@soc.umass.edu 
Mona Lynch (fr) UC Irvine lynchm@uci.edu 
Victor Rios UC Santa Barbara vrios@soc.ucsb.edu 
Matthew Clair Harvard clair@fas.harvard.edu 

Johnna Christian Rutgers johnnac@andromedia.rutgers.edu 

Mentor Award 
  

Walter DeKeseredy (c) West Virginia walter.dekeseredy@mail.wvu.edu 
Christine Sellers (fr) Texas State Css100@txstate.edu 
Joseph Donnermeyer Ohio State donnermeyer.1@gemail.com 
Robert Brown N Carolina-Central rabrown@nccu.edu 
Bridget Harris UNE bridget.harris@Une.edu.au 
Mandy Hall Sanchez FSU asanchez1@fairmontstate.edu 
Brenda Sims Blackwell Georgia Southern BBlackwell@Georgiasouthern.edu 
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Outstanding Article Award 
Brian Johnson (c) 

 
Maryland 

 
bjohnso2@umd.edu 

Derek Kreager (fr) Penn State dak27@psu.edu 
Mark Berg Iowa mark-berg@uiowa.edu 
Chris Sullivan Cincinnati christopher.sullivan@uc.edu 
Lee Slocum UMSL slocuml@umsl.edu 
Eric Baumer Penn State epbaumer@psu.edu 

Nishaun Battle Virginia State nbattle@vsu.edu 

Peterson Fellowship 
Shaun Gabbidon (c) 

 
PSU-Harrisburg 

 
slg13@psu.edu 

Evelyn Patterson (fr) Vanderbilt evelyn.patterson@vanderbilt.edu 
Kareem Jordan American jordon@american.edu 
Elaine Doherty UMSL dohertye@umsl.edu 
Deena Isom Scott S. Carolina isom@mailbox.sc.edu 

Jacinta Gau Central Florida jgau@ucf.edu 

Sellin-Glueck Award 
Jan Van Dijk (c) 

 
Tilburg 

 
jan.vandijk@tilburguniversity.edu 

Letizia Paoli (fr) Leuven letizia.paoli@kuleuven.be 
Marcelo Aebi Lausanne Marcelo.Aebi@unil.ch 
Machi Tseloni Nottingham Trent. andromachi.tseloni@ntu.ac.uk 
Shelden Zhang U Mass, Lowell sheldon_zhang@uml.edu 

Karen Laidler Hong Kong U kjoe@hku.hk 

Sutherland Award 
Ramiro Martinez (c) 

 
Northeastern 

 
r.martinez@northeastern.edu 

Robert Agnew (fr) Emory bagnew@emory.edu 
Cathy Spatz Widom John Jay cwidom@jjay.cuny.edu 
Patricia Warren FSU pwarren@fsu.edu 
Alexes Harris UW yharris@uw.edu 
Martin Schwartz GW schwartm@gwu.edu 

Lorraine Mazerolle Queensland l.mazerolle@uq.edu.au 

Teaching Award 
Carl Root (c) 

 
EKU 

 
carl.root@eku.edu 

Michelle Inderbitzen (fr) Oregon State mli@oregonstate.edu 
Jordana Navarro Citadel Jnavarr1@citadel.edu 
Jody Clay-Warner UGA jclayw@uga.edu 
Jorge Chavez Bowling Green jchavez@bgsu.edu 

Kyra Martinez Eastern Kentucky kyra_martinez44@mymail.eku.edu 

Vollmer Award 
Bob Crutchfield (c) 

 
Washington 

 
crutch@uw.edu 

Suzanna Fay-Ramirez Queensland s.ramirez@uq.edu.au 
John Eason Texas A&M eason@tamu.edu 
Sarah Wakefield Rutgers sw560@scj.rutgers.edu 
Ron Huff (fr) UC Irvine rhuff@uci.edu 
Lorie Fridell USF lfridell@usf.edu 
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Standing Committees: 
 

Collaborative Research Initiatives 
Megan Kurlychek (c) Albany mkurlychek@albany.edu 
Chris Uggen Minnesota uggen001@umn.edu 
Matthew Clair Penn mattclair@law.upenn.edu 
Megan Denver Florida State mdenver@fsu.edu 
Pam Lattimore RTI news@rti.org 
Christy Visher Delaware visher@udel.edu 

 

Constitution & Bylaws 

Keramet Reiter (c) UC Irvine reiterk@uci.edu 
Matt Yeager King’s College myeager@uwo.ca 
Natalie Pifer UC Irvine npifer@uri.edu 

 

Crime and Justice Research Alliance 

Natasha Frost (11/19;Policy com) Northeastern n.frost@northeastern.edu 
Charis Kubrin (11/20) UC Irvine ckubrin@uci.edu 
Jody Lane (11/21) Florida jlane@ufl.edu 
Anthony Peguero (11/19;D&I com)         Virginia Tech anthony.peguero@vt.edu 
Peter Wood      E Michigan pwood4@emich.edu 

 

Development 
Jack Greene (cc)         Northeastern  j.greene@northeastern.edu 
Cynthia Lum (cc)                                      George Mason               clum@gmu.edu 

 

Diversity and Inclusion 
Johnna Christian (c;11/19) Rutgers johnnac@scj.rutgers.edu 
Anthony Peguero (11/19) Virginia Tech anthony.peguero@vt.edu 
Vanessa Panfil (11/20) Old Dominion vpanfil@odu.edu 
Lauren Krivo (11/20) Rutgers lkrivo@sociology.rutgers.edu 
Ericka Adams (11/21) San Jose State ericka.adams@sjsu.edu 
Nikki Jones (11/21) Cal Berkeley njones@berkeley.edu 

 

Ethics 

William Terrill (c;11/21) Arizona State william.terrill@asu.edu 
John Worrall (11/20) UT- Dallas Worrall@utdallas.edu 
Hillary Potter (11/20) Colorado hillary.potter@colorado.edu 
Karen Parker (11/19) Delaware kparker@udel.edu 
JiHye (JJ) Park (11/19) Iowa jihye-park@uiowa.edu 

 

Finance 

Meda Chesney-Lind (c;11/20) Hawaii meda@hawaii.edu 
Sally Simpson (Pres-Elect;11/21) Maryland ssimpson@umd.edu 
Karen Heimer (Past Pres;11/19) Iowa karen-heimer@uiowa.edu 
Bonnie Fisher (Treasurer;11/21) Cincinnati Bonnie.Fisher@uc.edu 
Maria Velez (Board mem;11/19) Maryland velezmb@umd.edu 

 

Local Arrangements 
Elsa Chen Santa Clara echen@scu.edu 
Erin Kerrison Cal-Berkeley ekerrison@berkeley.edu 
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Membership 
Bianca Bersani (c) 

 
UMass-Boston 

 
bianca.bersani@umb.edu 

Latosha Traylor Temple latosha@temple.edu 
Megan Denver Northeastern mdenver@fsu.edu 
Audrey Hickert CUNY Albany ahickert@albany.edu 
Zach Rowan UCI zrowan@uci.edu 

Carlos Montiero Suffolk U cmonteiro@suffolk.edu 

Mentoring 
Amy Farrell (c) 

 
Northeastern 

 
am.farrell@neu.edu 

Shelly Clevenger Illinois State slcleve@ilstu.edu 
Merry Morash MSU morashm@msu.edu 
Lorie Fridell South Florida lfridell@usf.edu 
Angela Bryant Ohio State bryant.74@osu.edu 

Jordana Navaro Citadel jnavarr1@citadel.edu 

Vernetta Young Howard vyoung@howard.edu 

Nominations 
Claire Renzetti (c) 

 
Kentucky 

 
claire.renzetti@uky.edu 

Victor Rios UC Santa Barbara vrios@soc.ucsb.edu 
Brent Teasdale Illinois State bteasdale@gsu.edu 
Lorenzo Boyd U of M Eastern Shore LMBoyd1@umes.ed 
Ineke Marshall Northeastern i.marshall@neu.edu 
Sally Simpson Maryland ssimpson@umd.edu 

Brenda Bond Suffolk bbond@suffolk.edu 

Peterson Fellows’ Development 
Ruth Peterson (c; 11/21)  

 
Ohio State 

 
peterson.5@osu.edu 

Johnna Christian (D&I rep; 11/19)    Rutgers johnnac@scj.rutgers.edu 
Merry Morash (Mentor rep; 11/19)     Michigan State morashm@msu.edu 
Matthew Clair (fr,11/21)  Penn mattclair@law.upenn.edu 
Janice Iwama (fr,11/20)  American University iwama@american.edu 

   
Policy   
Natasha Frost (c;11/19)      Northeastern   n.frost@northeastern.edu 
Meda Chesney-Lind (Pres;11/19) Hawaii meda@hawaii.edu 
Bill Bales (CPP;11/19) FSU wbales@fsu.edu 
Robin Engel (11/19) Cincinnati robin.engel@uc.edu 
Nancy Rodriguez (11/20) Irvine rodrign6@uci.edu 
Nancy LaVigne (11/20) Urban Institute NLavigne@urban.org 
Ojmarrh Mitchell (11/21) South Florida omitchell@usf.edu 

Jim Lynch (11/21) Maryland jlynch14@umd.edu 

Program Committee Co-Chairs 
Lisa Pasko 

 
Denver U 

 
Lisa.Pasko@du.edu 

Vera Lopez ASU Vera.Lopez@asu.edu 

Publications 
Pam Wilcox (c, VP;11/19) 

 
Cincinnati 

 
pamela.wilcox@uc.edu 

Laura Dugan (VP-Elect;11/20) Maryland ldugan@umd.edu 
Claire Renzetti (11/19) Kentucky claire.renzetti@uky.edu 
Derek Kreager (11/19) PSU dak27@psu.edu 
David Kauzlarich (11/20) N Carolina, Green dakauzla@uncg.edu 
Jennifer Cobbina (11/20) MSU cobbina@msu.edu 

ex officio: 
David McDowall (Crim;11/20) 

 
Albany 

 
dmcdowall@albany.edu 

Bill Bales (CPP;11/19) FSU wbales@fsu.edu 

Susan Sharp (Criminologist;11/19) Oklahoma ssharp@ou.edu 
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Social Media 
Christina DeJong (c) 

 
MSU 

 
dejongc@msu.edu 

Meghan Hollis Texas State meghan_hollis@txstate.edu 
Julius Haag Toronto juliushaag@gmail.com 
Rebecca Stone Suffolk Rstone@suffolk.edu 
Cynthia Lum George Mason clum@gmu.edu 

Student Affairs 
Beth Huebner (c) UMSL huebnerb@umsl.edu 
Kaitlyn Robison Old Dominion krobison@odu.edu 
Trina Hope Oklahoma thope@ou.edu 
Tusty ten Bensel Sam Houston ixzohra@ualr.edu 
Erig Sevigny Georgia State esevigny@gsu.edu 
Jason Williams Montclair State williamsjas@Montclair.edu 

 

Teaching 

Michelle Inderbitzen (c) Oregon State mli@oregonstate.edu 
Kate Luther Pacific Lutheran lutherke@plu.edu 
Sarah Shannon Georgia sshannon@uga.edu 
Kevin Wright ASU kevinwright@asu.edu 

Richelle Swan Cal San Marcos rswan@csusm.edu 
Philip Goodman Toronto p.goodman@utoronto.ca 
Sean Wilson William Patterson wilsons47@wpunj.edu 

 

Workshops 

Valerio Bacak (c) Rutgers vb302@scj.rutgers.edu 
Aaron Chalfin Penn achalfin@sas.upenn.edu 
Ben Grunwald Duke grunwald@law.duke.edu 

Angela Taylor Fayetteville ataylo14@uncfsu.edu 

 

Liaisons: 
 

AAAS 

William Pridemore (11/20) Albany pridemore@albany.edu 
 

COSSA 
Laura Dugan (11/20) Maryland ldugan@umd.edu 

 

IACP 

Cynthia Lum (11/21) George Mason clum@gmu.edu 
 

Oral History 
Delores Jones-Brown (11/21) John Jay drjb44@aol.com  
   
United Nations 

Jay Albanese (11/21)  Virginia Commonwealth jsalbane@vcu.edu 
Sesha Kethineni (11/21)  Prairie View A&M srkethineni@pvamu.edu 

 

Ad Hoc Committee on Meeting Misconduct 
Elsa Chen (c) Santa Clara echen@scu.edu 
Bonnie Fisher Cincinnati fisherbs@ucmail.uc.edu 
David Cantor Westat DavidCantor@Westat.com 
Delores Jones-Brown John Jay drjb44@aol.com 
Meda Chesney-Lind                                Hawaii      meda@hawaii.edu 
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